Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 10.0    05/09/2018   Page 1
Copyright © 2018 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
  LPI BLUETOOTH SURGE PROTECTION RANGE
Admin
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Copyright © 2018 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DIN Mount & PPM Part Number Key
Key Connection Type Code Key Mounting Code Key Surge Rating Code
A Single Phase 1 A Metal Enclosure PPM A 50 kA 50KA
B 3 Phase 3 B Din Mounted (No
Enclosure) DR B 100 kA 100KA
C Split Phase 2 C Backplane BP C 150 kA 150KA
D 200 kA 200KA
Key MCOV Code Key Neutral / Earth Code Key Alarm Module Code
A 385 V 385V A NE15B NE15B A Contact /
Bluetooth AIMCB
B 480 V 480V B NE100 NE100 B Alarm Module Not
Required
C Neutral / Earth Not
Required
Sample
AAB-A-A-A = 1PPM100KA-385V-NE15-AIMCB
Connection Lead for PPM
• If connection lead is required to be supplied with PPM add “T” to product code following
“PPM”
Example: 1PPMT100KA-385V-NE15-AIMCB
• Connection lead is supplied as a 1.5 m length
• Installation contractor should cut length of lead to suit installation
Admin
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-2500   Version: 11.0    05/09/2018   Page 14
Copyright © 2018 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Connection Diagram for 1DR50KA-385-NE15B
Note: For 100 kA and above, connect the Ph1 to one of the SST150B modules only.
Connection for 3DR50KA-385-NE15B
Note: For 100 kA and above, connect the Ph1, Ph2 and Ph3 to the first, third and fifth SST150B modules only
Installation Guide for DR Product Range Including Neutral/Earth Range
IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
NE-15B: The Neutral and phase terminals are polarity sensitive, installation to be completed as per
illustrations below.
Fuse F1
gL/gG
C2 mm2
connection at F2
C3 mm2
connection to gnd
Fuse F2
gL/gG
25 A-100A 10 16 -
100A-125A 16 16 -
125-160A 16 16 -
≥160 A 16 16 125A
Fuse F1
gL/gG
C2 mm2
connection at F2
C3 mm2
connection to gnd
Fuse F2
gL/gG
25 A-100A 10 16 -
100 A-160A 16 16 -
160A -200A 16 16 -
200A-500 A 16 16 -
≥500 A 16 16 125A
Recommended Fuse and Cable Sizes
Fuse and cable size for NE-15B Fuse and cable size for NE-100

Copyright © 2018 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Surge Filter Part Number Key
Product Type Phases Load Current
(A)
MCOV
(V)
Primary
Protection
(8/20 µs unless
specified)
Secondary
Protection
(8/20 µs)
Alarm
Module
T UU VVVV WWW XXX YYY Z
SF 1 32 385 100 kA 50 kA AIMCB
3 40 480 150 kA 100 kA
63
125
200 ≥200 A: 135 kA
315
400 ≥800 A: 110 kA
(10/350 µs)  630
800
1000
1250
1500
1750
Surge Filter Ordering Code:
Product Order Code: T-UU-VVVV-WWW-XXX-YYY-Z
Refer to above part number key.
1. First select product type which for surge filter = SF.
2. Select number of phases.
3. Select load current.
4. Select operating voltage.
5. Select primary protection. Note: for surge filters 200 A and above primary protection is 135 kA.
6. Select secondary protection.
7. Include alarm module.
Example product code for single phase filter = SF132-385-100+50-AIMCB
Example product code for three phase filter = SF3125-385-150+50-AIMCB